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ROAD PROJECTS


1482. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to complete all its road projects by March, 2019;

(b) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to expedite these works; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) to (b) No Madam.

(c) Awarding of National Highways projects is a continuous process and normally completion period of any NHs project is kept around 2-3 years.
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